



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 48905 of 2025**

Vivek Sudarshan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Union Of India Through Director, Directorate Of  
Enforcement , Parvartan Bhawan , And Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Suresh Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Sushant, A.S.G.I., Sikandar B. Kochar

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list on 29th April, 2026.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan, J.)**

**April 16, 2026**

Bhaskar